
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a

regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, May 22, 2012 @ 6:00pm.
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Paul Lawrence, Larry Peterson, David Kneebone, Vacant Seat District 3 and Mayor Donna
Olson (ex-officio)

Item # CALL TO ORDER

1 Communications

Item # REPORTS

2 Contingency – April Claims – April Treasurers Report

Item # OLD BUSINESS

Item # NEW BUSINESS

3 May 8, 2012 Minutes

4 Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Official(s) to Transfer $4,000.00 from
Contingency to Cover the Cost for Repair/Treating the Wall Plus a Steel Fence Gate for the
Forton/Grant Street Hill

5 2011 Audit Report

6 **The Meeting May Close Per State Statute 19.85(1)(e), Deliberating or Negotiating the
Purchasing of Public Properties, the Investing of Public Funds, or Conducting other Specified
Public Business, Whenever Competitive or Bargaining Reasons Require a Closed Session, and
then Reopen for the Regular Course of Business re: 218 S. Prairie Street

7 Future Agenda Items – Business License

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2012 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2012 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


BALANCE @ 05/18/2012 $80,000


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 05/18/2012 $80,000








CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1


Check Issue Dates: 4/1/2012 - 4/30/2012 May 14, 2012 11:58AM


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


04/12 04/06/2012 5 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 032312 100-56300-330 14,353.79 14,353.79


04/12 04/20/2012 6 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 040612 245-55190-340 15,582.10 15,582.10


04/12 04/20/2012 99 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 040612 .00 .00


04/12 04/04/2012 40948 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 1565 603-52300-216 2,408.84 2,408.84


04/12 04/04/2012 40949 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 121271-1 603-52300-330 44.25 44.25


04/12 04/04/2012 40950 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 040312 100-51530-215 6,825.00 6,825.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40951 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105322512 603-52300-340 61.27 61.27


04/12 04/04/2012 40951 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105433894 603-52300-340 102.22 102.22


04/12 04/04/2012 40951 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105470311 603-52300-340 42.21 42.21


04/12 04/04/2012 40952 150 AUXIANT 032712 251-13011 33,471.38 33,471.38


04/12 04/04/2012 40952 150 AUXIANT 040312 251-13011 17,980.85 17,980.85


04/12 04/04/2012 40953 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS FEB12 215-55110-325 1,293.46 1,293.46


04/12 04/04/2012 40954 3144 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LLC 1276 410-57210-820 2,620.82 2,620.82


04/12 04/04/2012 40954 3144 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LLC 1277 410-57210-820 2,560.54 2,560.54


04/12 04/04/2012 40955 191 BRANDT, JAMES 040112 100-46750 38.00 38.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40956 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446277465 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


04/12 04/04/2012 40957 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M20831507 234-55100-724 345.26 345.26


04/12 04/04/2012 40958 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 032912 100-55300-340 640.50 640.50


04/12 04/04/2012 40959 276 DANE COUNTY EMS ASSOCIATION 12DUES 603-52300-300 125.00 125.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40960 2896 DNE WHOLESALE 16701 234-55100-724 704.78 704.78


04/12 04/04/2012 40961 1324 FRED PRYOR SEMINARS 051412 100-54600-213 128.00 128.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40962 386 GALL'S INC 512058233 100-52100-390 64.02 64.02


04/12 04/04/2012 40962 386 GALL'S INC 512058491 100-52100-390 98.99 98.99


04/12 04/04/2012 40963 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 1G9063 100-52100-340 369.00 369.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40964 472 INKWORKS INC 21329 100-52100-390 41.25 41.25


04/12 04/04/2012 40965 3375 JAMERSON, WILLIAM 041912 215-55110-313 175.00 175.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40966 505 KALLAND, DAVID APR12 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40967 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 329773 100-52100-330 2,456.79 2,456.79


04/12 04/04/2012 40968 3377 KOKINOS, DOLORES 032812 245-46742 1,215.90 1,215.90


04/12 04/04/2012 40969 3376 LESAVAGE, DONALD 032012 232-54600-340 750.00 750.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40970 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC 9561 100-52200-340 253.71 253.71


04/12 04/04/2012 40971 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 32825 100-51510-310 128.00 128.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40972 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 18319 100-52100-390 19.95 19.95


04/12 04/04/2012 40972 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 18357 100-52100-390 62.95 62.95


04/12 04/04/2012 40973 3373 RIPKEY, MARSHA E 040112 100-55300-127 720.00 720.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40974 776 ROUNDYS 3621 234-55100-724 787.72 787.72


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 4/1/2012 - 4/30/2012 May 14, 2012 11:58AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


04/12 04/04/2012 40975 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 195543 100-52100-245 75.00 75.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40976 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90283971 100-55400-220 129.00 129.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40977 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 032212 234-55100-724 69.38 69.38


04/12 04/04/2012 40978 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP FEB12 203-57120-850 15,384.04 15,384.04


04/12 04/04/2012 40979 2995 STOTON CYCLE INC 10460 100-52100-340 59.95 59.95


04/12 04/04/2012 40980 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC APR12 100-51510-219 16,292.33 16,292.33


04/12 04/04/2012 40981 852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 032912 410-57210-820 220.00 220.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40982 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 031412 603-52300-340 125.00 125.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40983 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010609 603-52300-220 326.60 326.60


04/12 04/04/2012 40984 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 6113668-FEB12 215-55110-326 37.00 37.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40984 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 6113668-MAR12 215-55110-326 37.00 37.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40984 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 6115498-12 603-52300-300 37.00 37.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40985 2810 UWHC 5004 241-52400-252 20.00 20.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40985 2810 UWHC 5055 241-52400-252 16.00 16.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40986 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 013107368.09 400-57345-820 1,153.75 1,153.75


04/12 04/04/2012 40987 3134 WALECKA, ANNA 040112 100-55300-127 450.00 450.00


04/12 04/04/2012 40988 3284 WISC DEPT OF FINANCIAL 032812 100-51420-340 20.00 20.00


04/12 04/11/2012 40989 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 1608 603-52300-216 2,578.11 2,578.11


04/12 04/11/2012 40990 3172 ALDI 040612 234-55100-724 3,400.00 3,400.00


04/12 04/11/2012 40991 2996 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY 725635 100-52100-340 65.00 65.00


04/12 04/11/2012 40992 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE B273982 100-52200-340 12.44 12.44


04/12 04/11/2012 40993 2405 AZTLAND LLC MAR-12 100-52200-217 864.00 864.00


04/12 04/11/2012 40994 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 040412 234-55100-724 52.54 52.54


04/12 04/11/2012 40995 3381 CAHILL, GREGORY 041212 245-55190-344 2,000.00 2,000.00


04/12 04/11/2012 40996 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446280008 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


04/12 04/11/2012 40997 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC MAR-12 100-53200-223 1,079.00 1,079.00


04/12 04/11/2012 40998 278 DANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN 12DUES 100-52200-320 450.00 450.00


04/12 04/11/2012 40999 2999 DEAN CLINIC 546846114 100-56300-340 193.00 193.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41000 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 40797 100-53200-340 260.78 260.78


04/12 04/11/2012 41001 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 11853 100-54600-202 233.00 233.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41002 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 25004 100-53200-340 146.00 146.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41003 3382 ELGERSMA, FRED JOHN 041312 245-55190-344 800.00 800.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41004 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 040612 100-55300-127 385.00 385.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41005 3378 GILBERT, JUDITH 11-160888 603-13015 1,025.20 1,025.20


04/12 04/11/2012 41006 413 GREAT - WEST PR0407120 100-21575 3,262.00 3,262.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41007 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 040412 100-54600-240 32.00 32.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41008 472 INKWORKS INC 21292 100-53620-340 185.75 185.75


04/12 04/11/2012 41009 3385 JAY SALVO PHOTOGRAPHY 2000-640 100-52100-215 320.00 320.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41010 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 186004 100-52200-340 55.92 55.92


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 4/1/2012 - 4/30/2012 May 14, 2012 11:58AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


04/12 04/11/2012 41011 504 KAHL, TERRY 12117 100-52200-340 363.50 363.50


04/12 04/11/2012 41011 504 KAHL, TERRY 12111 100-53200-314 65.00 65.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41012 3379 LAUMANN, JANICE 11-008024 603-13015 800.25 800.25


04/12 04/11/2012 41013 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP PR0407120 100-21560 1,927.48 1,927.48


04/12 04/11/2012 41014 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0407120 100-21575 430.00 430.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41015 3343 ON THE SPOT PROFESSIONAL CLEA 12545 100-53200-314 90.00 90.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41016 3380 PHYSICIANS PLUS-PLANO TX 11-105424 603-13015 1,127.00 1,127.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41016 3380 PHYSICIANS PLUS-PLANO TX 11-294801 603-13015 1,174.80 1,174.80


04/12 04/11/2012 41016 3380 PHYSICIANS PLUS-PLANO TX 11-297548 603-13015 854.80 854.80


04/12 04/11/2012 41017 742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR OW51129C 100-52100-390 84.24 84.24


04/12 04/11/2012 41018 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 195462 100-52100-245 75.00 75.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41019 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 699 100-54600-202 9.00 9.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41020 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES MAR12 100-53440-340 21,876.04 21,876.04


04/12 04/11/2012 41021 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I POL MAR12 100-52100-330 486.54 486.54


04/12 04/11/2012 41022 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 503924 100-54600-240 161.00 161.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41022 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 504098 100-54600-240 45.14 45.14


04/12 04/11/2012 41022 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 504097 212-53271-340 34.23 34.23


04/12 04/11/2012 41022 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 505019 212-53271-340 .50 .50


04/12 04/11/2012 41023 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE MAR12 100-51930-523 2,615.34 2,615.34


04/12 04/11/2012 41024 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 100220-MAR12 100-54600-315 292.50 292.50


04/12 04/11/2012 41025 3383 UNIV OF WI-ARTS OUTREACH PROG 041512 245-55190-344 800.00 800.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41026 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 012086454.38 261-55100-340 925.30 925.30


04/12 04/11/2012 41027 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 86909845204 100-53300-335 9,956.75 9,956.75


04/12 04/11/2012 41028 3384 WASC 042712 100-54600-213 40.00 40.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41029 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-MAR12 100-52100-340 196.00 196.00


04/12 04/11/2012 41030 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM MAR12 100-21515 76,195.46 76,195.46


04/12 04/11/2012 41031 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0407120 100-21590 597.22 597.22


04/12 04/18/2012 41032 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105533785 100-53300-340 15.44 15.44


04/12 04/18/2012 41033 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 APR 12 100-53200-220 265.99 265.99


04/12 04/18/2012 41033 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 APR 12 100-53200-220 241.46 241.46


04/12 04/18/2012 41033 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 APR 12 100-53200-222 107.79 107.79


04/12 04/18/2012 41033 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 MAR12 100-53300-220 469.59 469.59


04/12 04/18/2012 41033 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 MAR 12 100-53300-220 115.10 115.10


04/12 04/18/2012 41033 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 MAR 12 100-55200-245 33.82 33.82


04/12 04/18/2012 41033 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 APR 12 100-55400-220 77.84 77.84


04/12 04/18/2012 41033 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 APR 12 212-53271-220 380.80 380.80


04/12 04/18/2012 41034 1504 ASHMORE, BRAD 041312 100-46750 12.00 12.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41035 143 AT&T APR12 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20


04/12 04/18/2012 41036 150 AUXIANT 041012 251-13011 8,429.41 8,429.41


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


04/12 04/18/2012 41036 150 AUXIANT 040312 251-51930-530 8,980.34 8,980.34


04/12 04/18/2012 41036 150 AUXIANT MAY12 251-51930-531 22,901.20 22,901.20


04/12 04/18/2012 41037 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 041112 234-55100-724 21.44 21.44


04/12 04/18/2012 41038 3388 BROWNELLS INC 07469402.00 100-52100-190 312.92 312.92


04/12 04/18/2012 41039 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 2520 100-51510-310 105.99 105.99


04/12 04/18/2012 41040 3312 CHIEF SUPPLY 480044 100-52100-340 93.34 93.34


04/12 04/18/2012 41041 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446282540 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


04/12 04/18/2012 41041 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446283789 100-53300-390 148.89 148.89


04/12 04/18/2012 41042 3348 CITY WASTE 49934 231-54600-340 244.58 244.58


04/12 04/18/2012 41043 3001 CMI EDUCATION INSTITUTE 062812 100-54600-212 209.98 209.98


04/12 04/18/2012 41044 3389 COLVER, ELIZABETH 041312 100-55300-127 250.00 250.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41045 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M20908079 234-55100-724 679.88 679.88


04/12 04/18/2012 41045 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M20976369 234-55100-724 346.37 346.37


04/12 04/18/2012 41046 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 033012 100-55200-350 347.50 347.50


04/12 04/18/2012 41046 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 041012 100-55300-340 15.00 15.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41047 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER MAR12 100-22210 2,525.02 2,525.02


04/12 04/18/2012 41048 2506 DCCVA 050212 100-51400-320 35.00 35.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41049 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 872837 100-53400-340 259.95 259.95


04/12 04/18/2012 41050 3391 DIERICKS, DAVE 040412 234-55100-724 137.15 137.15


04/12 04/18/2012 41051 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 187646 410-57193-820 16,687.93 16,687.93


04/12 04/18/2012 41052 3392 GREAT SIGNS 516149 410-57331-820 860.00 860.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41053 2964 HALQUIST STONE 330674 100-53300-300 517.22 517.22


04/12 04/18/2012 41054 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 040312 100-22210 73.80 73.80


04/12 04/18/2012 41055 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 041112 100-53300-340 112.00 112.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41056 435 HASLER INC 15376613 100-51510-310 78.00 78.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41057 2110 HOBSON, MARSHA OR DOUG 041312 100-46750 12.00 12.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41058 2870 IMAGE TREND INC 12CONF 603-52300-212 590.00 590.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41059 472 INKWORKS INC 21358 100-51510-310 471.25 471.25


04/12 04/18/2012 41060 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 41753 100-53620-216 56,441.00 56,441.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41061 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-4964448486 100-52300-220 2,379.66 2,379.66


04/12 04/18/2012 41062 3386 KURLAND ASSOCIATES INC, TED 041012 245-55190-344 4,700.00 4,700.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41063 1947 KWIK TRIP WEST 040312 100-22210 30.02 30.02


04/12 04/18/2012 41064 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 108978 100-52100-390 97.40 97.40


04/12 04/18/2012 41064 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 108986 100-52100-390 116.25 116.25


04/12 04/18/2012 41064 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 109004 100-52100-390 100.45 100.45


04/12 04/18/2012 41064 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 109005 100-52100-390 33.35 33.35


04/12 04/18/2012 41064 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 109008 100-52100-390 30.45 30.45


04/12 04/18/2012 41064 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 109011 100-52100-390 87.35 87.35


04/12 04/18/2012 41064 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 109022 100-52100-390 50.49 50.49


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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04/12 04/18/2012 41064 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 109240 100-52100-390 58.49 58.49


04/12 04/18/2012 41064 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 109242 100-52100-390 103.48 103.48


04/12 04/18/2012 41065 1508 MADISON TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPT SAFETY CAMP 12 100-52100-395 125.00 125.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41066 2588 MAERTENS, GREG 040912 229-54600-340 47.47 47.47


04/12 04/18/2012 41067 578 MAILWAUKEE MAILING & SHIPPING 014327 100-51510-211 322.50 322.50


04/12 04/18/2012 41068 1509 MAPLE BLUFF POLICE DEPT. SAFETY CAMP 12 100-52100-395 125.00 125.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41069 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC 9640 100-53300-390 25.47 25.47


04/12 04/18/2012 41069 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC 9720 100-53300-390 25.47 25.47


04/12 04/18/2012 41070 682 OPERA FOR THE YOUNG INC 042212 245-55190-344 750.00 750.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41071 2960 PINES MUSIC LLC, THE 042012 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41072 710 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 042412 245-55190-344 300.00 300.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41073 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 2087 100-51400-340 200.25 200.25


04/12 04/18/2012 41074 3157 PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON DANE CO TAXES 11 100-24315 121.38 121.38


04/12 04/18/2012 41075 3199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 041012 245-55190-345 2,975.00 2,975.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41076 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 414970540 100-53300-310 93.00 93.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41076 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 414968438 100-54600-240 16.50 16.50


04/12 04/18/2012 41076 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 415055036 100-54600-240 22.78 22.78


04/12 04/18/2012 41077 774 ROSTOWFSKE, MATT 041312 100-46750 24.00 24.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41078 800 SCHWAAB INC B99500 100-51440-340 166.44 166.44


04/12 04/18/2012 41079 816 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT LABS 0076894-IN 100-52100-340 207.56 207.56


04/12 04/18/2012 41080 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 032912 234-55100-724 34.40 34.40


04/12 04/18/2012 41081 3390 SORENSEN, KELLY MARIE 041412 100-55300-127 550.00 550.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41081 3390 SORENSEN, KELLY MARIE 041312 100-55300-340 227.84 227.84


04/12 04/18/2012 41082 3003 SPECTRUM BRASS 042112 245-55190-344 3,000.00 3,000.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41083 3141 SPRINGSTED INC 1 300-58290-630 16,556.42 16,556.42


04/12 04/18/2012 41084 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 040312 100-22210 20.05 20.05


04/12 04/18/2012 41085 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 27995 223-57620-820 724.60 724.60


04/12 04/18/2012 41086 872 STRANDLIE, TIMOTHY 041312 100-46750 12.00 12.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41087 873 STRANG INC 120337 400-57331-830 2,625.00 2,625.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41088 3393 WHITFORD, KEVIN 040312 100-22210 655.00 655.00


04/12 04/18/2012 41089 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL MAR12 100-22210 5,426.01 5,426.01


04/12 04/18/2012 41090 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 041113 245-55190-344 300.00 300.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41091 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 1650 603-52300-216 3,003.77 3,003.77


04/12 04/25/2012 41092 1218 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 008560 231-54600-340 1,400.00 1,400.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41093 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105534076 603-52300-340 18.79 18.79


04/12 04/25/2012 41094 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 APR12 100-52200-220 500.85 500.85


04/12 04/25/2012 41094 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 APR12 100-53200-221 435.50 435.50


04/12 04/25/2012 41094 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 APR12 100-55200-245 20.92 20.92


04/12 04/25/2012 41094 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001 APR12 215-55110-221 449.30 449.30


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


04/12 04/25/2012 41094 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 445557-027 MAR12 231-54600-340 133.54 133.54


04/12 04/25/2012 41095 1884 AUDIOGO 446328 215-55110-328 243.90 243.90


04/12 04/25/2012 41096 150 AUXIANT 041712 251-13011 15,059.25 15,059.25


04/12 04/25/2012 41097 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS MAR12 215-55110-325 4,062.38 4,062.38


04/12 04/25/2012 41098 1737 BUBRICK'S 567407 215-55110-340 40.38 40.38


04/12 04/25/2012 41098 1737 BUBRICK'S 574076 215-55110-340 118.91 118.91


04/12 04/25/2012 41098 1737 BUBRICK'S 575705 215-55110-340 65.80 65.80


04/12 04/25/2012 41099 213 CAREERTRACK INC 125309 100-54600-213 99.00 99.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41100 1370 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT 1004995 215-55110-325 108.59 108.59


04/12 04/25/2012 41101 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446285040 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


04/12 04/25/2012 41102 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M21044679 234-55100-724 399.66 399.66


04/12 04/25/2012 41103 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 2012-1 100-51440-340 1,638.91 1,638.91


04/12 04/25/2012 41104 279 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSP PERMIT12 100-53300-340 55.00 55.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41105 302 DEMCO INC 4534340 215-55110-342 52.18 52.18


04/12 04/25/2012 41105 302 DEMCO INC 4541661 215-55110-342 69.84 69.84


04/12 04/25/2012 41105 302 DEMCO INC 4556121 215-55110-342 82.72 82.72


04/12 04/25/2012 41106 3387 DREYER CHEMICAL SERVICES LLC 22206 100-52200-245 240.38 240.38


04/12 04/25/2012 41107 3397 FARRIS, MICHAEL 042812 245-55190-344 2,250.00 2,250.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41108 362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 141 100-55200-340 163.97 163.97


04/12 04/25/2012 41109 3396 FRY, RON 051712 215-55110-313 179.00 179.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41110 385 GALE 17461789 215-55110-325 501.45 501.45


04/12 04/25/2012 41110 385 GALE 95639911 215-55110-325 26.39- 26.39-


04/12 04/25/2012 41110 385 GALE 95819259 215-55110-325 232.68 232.68


04/12 04/25/2012 41110 385 GALE 95830448 215-55110-325 21.59 21.59


04/12 04/25/2012 41110 385 GALE 95852150 215-55110-325 63.94 63.94


04/12 04/25/2012 41110 385 GALE 95953620 215-55110-325 22.40 22.40


04/12 04/25/2012 41110 385 GALE 95974631 215-55110-325 50.38 50.38


04/12 04/25/2012 41111 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 636654 100-52100-240 396.00 396.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41111 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 917569 410-57193-820 225.00 225.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41112 1540 GLACIER'S EDGE COUNCIL DUES-12 100-52200-216 190.00 190.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41113 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 1GG407 100-51510-310 37.66 37.66


04/12 04/25/2012 41113 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 1GL531 215-55110-240 46.04 46.04


04/12 04/25/2012 41114 413 GREAT - WEST PR0421120 100-21575 3,262.00 3,262.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41115 472 INKWORKS INC 21351 100-54600-202 133.93 133.93


04/12 04/25/2012 41116 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 186334 100-52200-340 27.00 27.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41116 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 186028 400-57220-820 153,121.00 153,121.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41117 2511 KLUTE, ADA 040912 229-54600-340 489.00 489.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41118 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 109441 100-52100-390 171.25 171.25


04/12 04/25/2012 41118 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 109445 100-52100-390 79.35 79.35


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


04/12 04/25/2012 41119 557 LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROPERTY IN 24199 100-51930-510 20.00 20.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41120 1364 LUSCHEN, MERLIN 739975 217-55110-510 200.00 200.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41121 1403 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY 625292 215-46710 12.05 12.05


04/12 04/25/2012 41121 1403 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY 816821 215-46710 20.99 20.99


04/12 04/25/2012 41122 2367 MEICHER REAL ESTATE LLC 04/19/12 260-55100-340 500.00 500.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41123 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 73469 100-51300-216 316.35 316.35


04/12 04/25/2012 41124 617 MIDWEST TAPE 90019470 215-55110-328 49.48 49.48


04/12 04/25/2012 41124 617 MIDWEST TAPE 90009918 217-55110-500 42.24 42.24


04/12 04/25/2012 41124 617 MIDWEST TAPE MAR12 217-55110-500 1,460.41 1,460.41


04/12 04/25/2012 41125 3023 NAVSURFWARCENDIV CRANE N00164LE0636-12 100-52100-215 300.00 300.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41126 3395 NCEMSC 12DUES 603-52300-300 75.00 75.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41127 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0421120 100-21575 430.00 430.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41128 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 041912 215-55110-211 47.86 47.86


04/12 04/25/2012 41129 715 POSTMASTER 033012 100-51510-211 190.00 190.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41130 3394 PREMIER ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SU 59609 231-54600-340 215.00 215.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41131 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 18893 100-52100-390 34.99 34.99


04/12 04/25/2012 41131 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 19010 100-52100-390 386.85 386.85


04/12 04/25/2012 41132 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 415 232-54600-340 1,145.84 1,145.84


04/12 04/25/2012 41133 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 415167375 100-53300-310 105.28 105.28


04/12 04/25/2012 41134 776 ROUNDYS 3653 234-55100-724 651.49 651.49


04/12 04/25/2012 41135 3076 SADLER, BASIL 041812 100-54600-340 34.81 34.81


04/12 04/25/2012 41136 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 196967 100-52100-245 295.00 295.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41137 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90285233 100-53200-215 115.07 115.07


04/12 04/25/2012 41137 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90285232 100-55400-220 616.50 616.50


04/12 04/25/2012 41138 800 SCHWAAB INC C17300 100-51440-340 90.72 90.72


04/12 04/25/2012 41139 2246 SHOWCASES 265689 215-55110-342 192.24 192.24


04/12 04/25/2012 41139 2246 SHOWCASES 265690 215-55110-342 13.05 13.05


04/12 04/25/2012 41139 2246 SHOWCASES 265775 215-55110-342 36.05 36.05


04/12 04/25/2012 41140 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 041312 234-55100-724 24.00 24.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41141 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-1037 215-55110-810 750.10 750.10


04/12 04/25/2012 41142 1462 SOUTHERN WI & NORTHERN IL 3386 100-52200-320 25.00 25.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41143 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP MAR12 100-51300-215 17,490.91 17,490.91


04/12 04/25/2012 41144 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 89292 100-51400-340 47.00 47.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41144 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 89293 100-51400-340 47.00 47.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41144 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 89255 100-51510-310 35.00 35.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41145 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 1567-24 231-54600-340 674.56 674.56


04/12 04/25/2012 41145 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 3677-17 231-54600-340 213.00 213.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41146 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010629 100-56300-340 99.36 99.36


04/12 04/25/2012 41147 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0091150 400-57330-820 4,657.82 4,657.82


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


04/12 04/25/2012 41148 881 SUGAR & SPICE EATERY 988754 100-54600-200 220.00 220.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41149 2740 SUN PRAIRIE SAND & GRAVEL PR#4 400-57345-820 2,563.22 2,563.22


04/12 04/25/2012 41150 900 THIES, THOMAS N DDS 4418 231-54600-340 211.00 211.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41151 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 164323-MAR12 100-51400-340 583.20 583.20


04/12 04/25/2012 41151 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 100075-MAR12 100-51420-315 858.74 858.74


04/12 04/25/2012 41151 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 6114260-12 100-51420-315 69.00 69.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41152 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 220760 215-55110-216 53.70 53.70


04/12 04/25/2012 41153 2810 UWHC 5096 241-52400-252 76.00 76.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41154 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2534-MAR12 603-52300-300 21.00 21.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41155 1006 WISC EMS ASSN 2171 603-52300-300 828.00 828.00


04/12 04/25/2012 41156 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO PR0421120 100-21590 814.50 814.50


04/12 04/25/2012 41157 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0421120 100-21590 597.22 597.22


04/12 04/27/2012 41158 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 104 100-55300-340 .00 .00 V


04/12 04/27/2012 41158 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 105 100-55300-340 .00 .00 V


04/12 04/27/2012 41158 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 106 100-55300-340 .00 .00 V


Grand Totals: 678,180.45


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


.00 .00 .00


100-21100 1,213.49 265,050.30- 263,836.81-


100-21515 76,195.46 .00 76,195.46


100-21560 1,927.48 .00 1,927.48


100-21575 7,384.00 .00 7,384.00


100-21590 2,008.94 .00 2,008.94


100-22210 8,729.90 .00 8,729.90


100-24315 121.38 .00 121.38


100-46750 98.00 .00 98.00


100-51300-215 13,342.45 .00 13,342.45


100-51300-216 316.35 .00 316.35


100-51400-320 35.00 .00 35.00


100-51400-340 488.65 .00 488.65


100-51420-315 876.27 .00 876.27


100-51420-340 106.60 .00 106.60


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-51440-315 440.27 .00 440.27


100-51440-340 1,914.19 .00 1,914.19


100-51510-211 512.50 .00 512.50


100-51510-212 338.00 .00 338.00


100-51510-219 16,292.33 .00 16,292.33


100-51510-310 2,181.29 67.11- 2,114.18


100-51530-215 6,825.00 .00 6,825.00


100-51800-215 41.94 .00 41.94


100-51930-510 20.00 .00 20.00


100-51930-523 2,615.34 .00 2,615.34


100-52100-190 3,000.12 .00 3,000.12


100-52100-210 68.85 .00 68.85


100-52100-215 980.03 .00 980.03


100-52100-240 396.00 .00 396.00


100-52100-245 445.00 .00 445.00


100-52100-330 2,943.33 .00 2,943.33


100-52100-335 3,662.29 .00 3,662.29


100-52100-340 2,246.31 .00 2,246.31


100-52100-390 3,200.52 .00 3,200.52


100-52100-395 450.00 .00 450.00


100-52200-190 185.10 .00 185.10


100-52200-216 190.00 .00 190.00


100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00


100-52200-220 1,652.08 .00 1,652.08


100-52200-240 504.88 .00 504.88


100-52200-245 53.46 .00 53.46


100-52200-300 6.31 .00 6.31


100-52200-320 475.00 .00 475.00


100-52200-335 478.14 .00 478.14


100-52200-340 945.64 .00 945.64


100-52300-220 379.66 .00 379.66


100-53200-200 18.23 .00 18.23


100-53200-215 1,709.07 .00 1,709.07


100-53200-220 1,932.49 .00 1,932.49


100-53200-221 113.58 .00 113.58


100-53200-222 238.26 .00 238.26


100-53200-223 185.18 .00 185.18


100-53200-314 254.62 .00 254.62


100-53200-340 596.32 .00 596.32


100-53300-215 1,200.03 .00 1,200.03


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-53300-220 1,245.96 .00 1,245.96


100-53300-300 517.22 .00 517.22


100-53300-310 198.28 .00 198.28


100-53300-335 4,464.63 .00 4,464.63


100-53300-340 1,913.26 543.67- 1,369.59


100-53300-390 455.71 .00 455.71


100-53300-391 80.97 .00 80.97


100-53400-340 349.95 .00 349.95


100-53420-340 10,725.99 .00 10,725.99


100-53440-340 104.02 .00 104.02


100-53620-215 41,296.50 .00 41,296.50


100-53620-216 15,144.50 .00 15,144.50


100-53620-340 1,860.75 .00 1,860.75


100-54600-200 635.82 .00 635.82


100-54600-202 1,114.90 239.32- 875.58


100-54600-210 61.20 .00 61.20


100-54600-212 209.98 .00 209.98


100-54600-213 312.77 .00 312.77


100-54600-220 1,841.67 .00 1,841.67


100-54600-240 1,581.85 .00 1,581.85


100-54600-315 292.50 .00 292.50


100-54600-340 47.16 .00 47.16


100-54600-350 92.74 .00 92.74


100-54910-300 272.80 .00 272.80


100-55200-245 746.61 .00 746.61


100-55200-335 341.59 .00 341.59


100-55200-340 194.92 .00 194.92


100-55200-350 516.67 .00 516.67


100-55300-127 2,355.00 .00 2,355.00


100-55300-212 .00 11.39- 11.39-


100-55300-300 19.95 .00 19.95


100-55300-315 1.84 .00 1.84


100-55300-340 1,334.19 352.00- 982.19


100-55400-220 947.51 .00 947.51


100-55500-240 1,237.54 .00 1,237.54


100-55500-300 219.02 .00 219.02


100-56300-212 350.00 .00 350.00


100-56300-330 304.81 .00 304.81


100-56300-340 67.68 .00 67.68


203-21100 .00 15,145.54- 15,145.54-


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


203-57120-850 15,145.54 .00 15,145.54


212-21100 .00 3,965.91- 3,965.91-


212-53271-220 2,602.31 .00 2,602.31


212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00


212-53271-340 775.60 .00 775.60


215-21100 26.39 10,950.81- 10,924.42-


215-46710 33.04 .00 33.04


215-55110-211 47.86 .00 47.86


215-55110-216 53.70 .00 53.70


215-55110-220 1,866.09 .00 1,866.09


215-55110-221 449.30 .00 449.30


215-55110-240 46.04 .00 46.04


215-55110-250 308.64 .00 308.64


215-55110-313 292.97 .00 292.97


215-55110-325 5,451.24 26.39- 5,424.85


215-55110-326 74.00 .00 74.00


215-55110-328 830.67 .00 830.67


215-55110-340 301.08 .00 301.08


215-55110-342 446.08 .00 446.08


215-55110-810 750.10 .00 750.10


217-21100 .00 3,059.07- 3,059.07-


217-55110-500 2,381.24 .00 2,381.24


217-55110-510 677.83 .00 677.83


221-21100 .00 366.12- 366.12-


221-57220-815 366.12 .00 366.12


223-21100 .00 724.60- 724.60-


223-57620-820 724.60 .00 724.60


229-21100 .00 755.60- 755.60-


229-54600-340 755.60 .00 755.60


231-21100 .00 3,091.68- 3,091.68-


231-54600-340 3,091.68 .00 3,091.68


232-21100 .00 1,195.87- 1,195.87-


232-54600-340 1,195.87 .00 1,195.87


234-21100 .00 7,654.07- 7,654.07-


234-55100-724 7,654.07 .00 7,654.07


241-21100 .00 229.27- 229.27-


241-52400-252 229.27 .00 229.27


242-21100 .00 682.94- 682.94-


242-52200-340 682.94 .00 682.94


245-21100 .00 25,075.37- 25,075.37-


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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245-46742 1,215.90 .00 1,215.90


245-55190-340 965.30 .00 965.30


245-55190-344 17,400.00 .00 17,400.00


245-55190-345 5,494.17 .00 5,494.17


251-13011 22,592.83 .00 22,592.83


251-21100 .00 106,822.43- 106,822.43-


251-51930-530 61,328.40 .00 61,328.40


251-51930-531 22,901.20 .00 22,901.20


260-21100 .00 1,396.09- 1,396.09-


260-55100-340 1,396.09 .00 1,396.09


261-21100 .00 3,429.17- 3,429.17-


261-55100-340 3,429.17 .00 3,429.17


300-21100 .00 16,655.01- 16,655.01-


300-48220 98.59 .00 98.59


300-58290-630 16,556.42 .00 16,556.42


400-21100 .00 164,120.79- 164,120.79-


400-57220-820 153,121.00 .00 153,121.00


400-57330-820 4,657.82 .00 4,657.82


400-57331-830 2,625.00 .00 2,625.00


400-57345-820 3,716.97 .00 3,716.97


410-21100 .00 27,191.55- 27,191.55-


410-57193-820 19,110.76 .00 19,110.76


410-57210-820 7,051.35 .00 7,051.35


410-57331-820 1,029.44 .00 1,029.44


603-13015 4,982.05 .00 4,982.05


603-21100 .00 21,858.14- 21,858.14-


603-52300-212 1,722.26 .00 1,722.26


603-52300-216 7,990.72 .00 7,990.72


603-52300-220 1,131.39 .00 1,131.39


603-52300-300 1,753.60 .00 1,753.60


603-52300-310 818.50 .00 818.50


603-52300-330 48.94 .00 48.94


603-52300-335 685.74 .00 685.74


603-52300-340 2,724.94 .00 2,724.94


FFF-21100 .00 .00 .00


Grand Totals: 680,660.21 680,660.21- .00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments


US BANK CONSOLIDATED (PRIMARY CHECKING) (3)


April 30, 2012


Account: 00111100


Bank Account Number: 182380188041


Bank Statement Balance: 1,433,846.58 Book Balance Previous Month: 2,121,813.87


Outstanding Deposits: 69,066.41 Total Receipts: 461,985.72


Outstanding Checks: 27,099.83 Total Disbursements: 1,107,986.43


Bank Adjustments: .00 Book Adjustments: .00


Bank Balance: 1,475,813.16 Book Balance: 1,475,813.16


Outstanding Deposits


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


16 5,410.69


17 1,094.16


18 3,883.50


19 9,381.40


20 2,060.30


21 678.58


22 3,095.29


23 1,170.20


24 2,974.15


25 20,745.60


27 2,883.44


28 1,163.75


29 13,008.35


30 1,517.00


Total: 69,066.41


Deposits cleared: 34 items Deposits Outstanding: 14 items


Outstanding Checks


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


40710 52.50


40743 52.50


40745 105.00


40754 106.88


40780 7.45


40809 46.00


40835 100.00


40848 949.40


40861 508.44


40862 50.00


40912 100.00


40948 2,408.84


40989 2,578.11


40998 450.00


41003 800.00


41025 800.00


41028 40.00


41034 12.00


41038 312.92


41044 250.00


41048 35.00


41057 12.00


41062 4,700.00


41065 125.00


41068 125.00


41072 300.00


41086 12.00


41090 300.00


41091 3,003.77


41100 108.59


41104 55.00


41106 240.38


41107 2,250.00


41109 179.00


41112 190.00


41115 133.93


41117 489.00


41120 200.00


41121 33.04


41122 500.00


41125 300.00


41128 47.86


41131 421.84


41134 651.49


41135 34.81


41139 241.34


41140 24.00


41141 750.10


41142 25.00


41148 220.00


41151 1,510.94


41152 53.70


41153 76.00


41154 21.00


Total: 27,099.83


Checks cleared: 278 items Checks Outstanding: 54 items


Bank Adjustments


No bank adjustments found!
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May 14, 2012 11:44AM


Book Adjustments


No book adjustments found!


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


APRIL 30, 2012


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 33 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/14/2012 11:46AM PAGE: 1


COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS


001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,475,813.16


001-13010 A/R CASH CLEARING ( 4.76)


TOTAL COMBINED CASH 1,475,808.40


001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 1,475,808.40)


TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH .00


CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION


100 ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND 252,535.70


203 ALLOCATION TO TID #3 FUND ( 13,757.94)


204 ALLOCATION TO TID #4 FUND 14,202.00


205 ALLOCATION TO TID #5 FUND ( 5,769.30)


212 ALLOCATION TO SAFETY BUILDING FUND 33,302.02


215 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY FUND 240,124.64


217 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 10,833.14


221 ALLOCATION TO FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 32,424.98


222 ALLOCATION TO RIVER TRAIL FUND 11,795.45


223 ALLOCATION TO PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 146.13


224 ALLOCATION TO STORM SEWER FUND 1,395.45


229 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 2,642.19


230 ALLOCATION TO TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 9,832.79


231 ALLOCATION TO SENIORS IN NEED 28,775.23


232 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 569.93


233 ALLOCATION TO HOLIDAY FUND 12,632.90


234 ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY 28,495.23


235 ALLOCATION TO LANDMARKS 256.91


239 ALLOCATION TO STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


241 ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUST FUND 532.35


242 ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 2,685.68


243 ALLOCATION TO FIRE PENSION FUND 27,827.60


244 ALLOCATION TO CDBG FUND .20


245 ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 92,955.30)


247 ALLOCATION TO TOURISM FUND 5,435.72


250 ALLOCATION TO SICK LEAVE FUND 71,109.64


251 ALLOCATION TO HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 53,759.95


252 ALLOCATION TO K9 FUND 1,000.00


260 ALLOCATION TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 63,702.13


261 ALLOCATION TO REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 67,238.36


270 ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 40,175.07


300 ALLOCATION TO DEBT SERVICE FUND 80,431.87


400 ALLOCATION TO CONSTRUCTION FUND 162,257.73


410 ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 231,816.79


412 ALLOCATION TO EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 100,000.00


603 ALLOCATION TO EMS 143.16







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


APRIL 30, 2012


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 33 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/14/2012 11:46AM PAGE: 2


TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 1,475,808.40


ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 001-19999 ( 1,475,808.40)


ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 04/12 May 14, 2012 11:47AM
GENERAL FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 252,535.70
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 332,689.85
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,059.68
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 2,803,244.79


Total GENERAL FUND: 3,472,730.93 .00


203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 13,757.94-
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,221.27
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,106,640.92


Total TID #3 FUND: 1,127,862.19 13,757.94-


204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 14,202.00
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 148,748.31


Total TID #4 FUND: 162,950.31 .00


205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 5,769.30-
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.52


Total TID #5 FUND: 3.52 5,769.30-


212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 33,302.02


Total SAFETY BUILDING FUND: 33,302.02 .00


215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 240,124.64
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2.86


Total LIBRARY FUND: 240,127.50 .00


217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 10,833.14
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 173,864.39


Total LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND: 184,697.53 .00


221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 32,424.98
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66


Total FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND: 32,426.64 .00


222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 11,795.45
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70


Total RIVER TRAIL FUND: 11,936.15 .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 04/12 May 14, 2012 11:47AM


PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 146.13
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 52,251.69
223-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 54,211.13


Total PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND: 106,608.95 .00


224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 1,395.45
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 13,104.01


Total STORM SEWER FUND: 14,499.46 .00


227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 141,851.38


Total EMS TRUCK FUND: 141,851.38 .00


228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,011.82


Total EMS EQUIPMENT FUND: 40,011.82 .00


229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 2,642.19


Total SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP: 2,642.19 .00


230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREA 9,832.79


Total TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND: 9,832.79 .00


231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 28,775.23
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,293.97


Total SENIORS IN NEED: 50,069.20 .00


232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 569.93
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 426,002.04


Total SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND: 426,571.97 .00


233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 12,632.90
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,545.78


Total HOLIDAY FUND: 22,178.68 .00


234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 28,495.23
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39,989.43


Total FOOD PANTRY: 68,484.66 .00


235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 256.91







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3
GL Period: 04/12 May 14, 2012 11:47AM


LANDMARKS


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,980.78


Total LANDMARKS: 4,237.69 .00


239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


Total STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL: 210.00 .00


241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 532.35
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,917.60


Total EMS TRUST FUND: 15,449.95 .00


242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 2,685.68
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11,713.91


Total FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND: 14,399.59 .00


243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 27,827.60
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 131,574.52


Total FIRE PENSION FUND: 586,639.37 .00


244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20


Total CDBG FUND: .20 .00


245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 92,955.30-
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 11,701.76


Total OPERA HOUSE FUND: 11,701.76 92,955.30-


246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11,592.06


Total OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND: 11,592.06 .00


247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 5,435.72
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 18,686.81


Total TOURISM FUND: 24,122.53 .00


250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 71,109.64
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,050.86


Total SICK LEAVE FUND: 76,160.50 .00


251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 53,759.95







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 4
GL Period: 04/12 May 14, 2012 11:47AM


HEALTH INSURANCE FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .84


Total HEALTH INSURANCE FUND: 53,760.79 .00


252-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - K9 UNIT 1,000.00


Total K9 FUND: 1,000.00 .00


260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 63,702.13
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,029.29


Total ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND: 163,731.42 .00


261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 67,238.36
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,014.63


Total REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 117,252.99 .00


270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 40,175.07
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 200,057.08


Total SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: 240,232.15 .00


300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 80,431.87
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,095,155.34


Total DEBT SERVICE FUND: 1,175,587.21 .00


400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTIO 162,257.73
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2,341,431.98
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 6.88


Total CONSTRUCTION FUND: 2,503,696.59 .00


410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 231,816.79
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 458,518.39


Total CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND: 690,335.18 .00


412-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - EQUIP REPLA 100,000.00


Total EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND: 100,000.00 .00


603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 143.16
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55


Total EMS: 157.71 .00
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GL Period: 04/12 May 14, 2012 11:47AM


EMS


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Grand Totals: 11,939,055.58 112,482.54-
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Receipt Dates: 4/1/2012 - 4/30/2012 May 14, 2012 11:51AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 37,995.51


ANIMAL LICENSE 2012 DOG LICENSE # 664.00


CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 160.00


CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 380.00


CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 1,050.00


DONATIONS DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK 450.00


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 5,629.50


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING 2,465.00


DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 70.00


EMS CPR REVENUE 85.00


EMS MISC RECEIPTS 289.98


LIBRARY COPIES 132.25


LIBRARY FINES 1,354.31


OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 615.00


OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 225.00


OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 11,107.00


OTHER REVENUES 19,575.59


OTHER REVENUES CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS 12,638.22


OTHER REVENUES MUNICIPAL GENERAL TRANSP AIDS 119,191.24


OTHER REVENUES ROOM TAX 6,232.65


OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 3,212.00


PARKS PARK RESERVATION 284.77


PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 4,727.20


PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 829.20


PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 647.36


PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 460.00


PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 709.20


PLANNING DEPT STORMWATER AND EROSION 1,360.52


RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 6,797.42


RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 9,208.23


SENIOR CENTER CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS 40.00


SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 205.00


SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 2,910.55


SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 1,700.00


SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,890.80


SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 8,200.00


SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 40.00


SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 545.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 9,372.05


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 14,175.31


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT FINGER PRINTING 20.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 237.48


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 1,475.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT SAFETY CAMP REVENUE 1,720.00


STREET DEPT CEMETERY FEES 1,000.00


STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 75.00


STREET DEPT YARD WASTE FEES 7,085.00


TAXES DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 6,241.13


TAXES INTEREST DELINQUENT PERS PROP 18.33


YOUTH CENTER RENT 1,200.00


Grand Totals: 308,696.80


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1


OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) May 14, 2012 11:55AM


Period: 4/30/2012 (04/12)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = crje


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CRJE


04/30/2012 1 001-11100 98,676.43


04/30/2012 1 TO RECORD LOTTERY CREDIT SETTLEMENT 100-13070 98,676.43-


04/30/2012 2 TO RECORD OPERA HOUSE TRANSFER TO CHECKING 001-11100 10,000.00


TO RECORD OPERA HOUSE TRANSFER TO CHECKING 245-11102 10,000.00-


.00*


04/30/2012 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 500.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 223-11302 500.00-


.00*


04/30/2012 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 1,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 232-11302 1,000.00-


.00*


04/30/2012 5 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 838.62


TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 838.62-


.00*


04/30/2012 6 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,574.00


TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,574.00-


.00*


04/30/2012 7 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 8.02


TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 8.02-


.00*


04/30/2012 8 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 45,229.45


TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 45,229.45-


.00*


04/30/2012 10 TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS 001-11100 2,839.40


TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS 100-22210 2,839.40-


Documents: 10 Transactions: 18


Total CRJE: 163,665.92 163,665.92-


Grand Totals: 163,665.92 163,665.92-







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 1
Check Issue Dates: 4/1/2012 - 4/30/2012 May 14, 2012 11:57AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


04/12 04/06/2012 5 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 14,353.79
04/12 04/20/2012 6 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 245-21100 15,582.10
04/12 04/20/2012 99 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY FFF-21100 .00
04/12 04/04/2012 40948 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 603-21100 2,408.84
04/12 04/04/2012 40949 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 603-21100 44.25
04/12 04/04/2012 40950 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 100-21100 6,825.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40951 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 205.70
04/12 04/04/2012 40952 AUXIANT 251-21100 51,452.23
04/12 04/04/2012 40953 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 215-21100 1,293.46
04/12 04/04/2012 40954 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LLC 410-21100 5,181.36
04/12 04/04/2012 40955 BRANDT, JAMES 100-21100 38.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40956 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 63.97
04/12 04/04/2012 40957 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 345.26
04/12 04/04/2012 40958 CREATIVE ARTS 100-21100 640.50
04/12 04/04/2012 40959 DANE COUNTY EMS ASSOCIATION 603-21100 125.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40960 DNE WHOLESALE 234-21100 704.78
04/12 04/04/2012 40961 FRED PRYOR SEMINARS 100-21100 128.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40962 GALL'S INC 100-21100 163.01
04/12 04/04/2012 40963 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 100-21100 369.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40964 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 41.25
04/12 04/04/2012 40965 JAMERSON, WILLIAM 215-21100 175.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40966 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 250.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40967 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 100-21100 2,456.79
04/12 04/04/2012 40968 KOKINOS, DOLORES 245-21100 1,215.90
04/12 04/04/2012 40969 LESAVAGE, DONALD 232-21100 750.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40970 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC 100-21100 253.71
04/12 04/04/2012 40971 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 100-21100 128.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40972 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 100-21100 82.90
04/12 04/04/2012 40973 RIPKEY, MARSHA E 100-21100 720.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40974 ROUNDYS 234-21100 787.72
04/12 04/04/2012 40975 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 100-21100 75.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40976 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 100-21100 129.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40977 SMYTH, MARGARET 234-21100 69.38
04/12 04/04/2012 40978 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 203-21100 15,384.04
04/12 04/04/2012 40979 STOTON CYCLE INC 100-21100 59.95
04/12 04/04/2012 40980 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 100-21100 16,292.33
04/12 04/04/2012 40981 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 410-21100 220.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40982 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 603-21100 125.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40983 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 603-21100 326.60
04/12 04/04/2012 40984 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 603-21100 111.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40985 UWHC 241-21100 36.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40986 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 400-21100 1,153.75
04/12 04/04/2012 40987 WALECKA, ANNA 100-21100 450.00
04/12 04/04/2012 40988 WISC DEPT OF FINANCIAL 100-21100 20.00
04/12 04/11/2012 40989 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 603-21100 2,578.11
04/12 04/11/2012 40990 ALDI 234-21100 3,400.00
04/12 04/11/2012 40991 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY 100-21100 65.00
04/12 04/11/2012 40992 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 100-21100 12.44
04/12 04/11/2012 40993 AZTLAND LLC 100-21100 864.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


04/12 04/11/2012 40994 BANKSTON, KAREN 234-21100 52.54
04/12 04/11/2012 40995 CAHILL, GREGORY 245-21100 2,000.00
04/12 04/11/2012 40996 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 63.97
04/12 04/11/2012 40997 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 100-21100 1,079.00
04/12 04/11/2012 40998 DANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN 100-21100 450.00
04/12 04/11/2012 40999 DEAN CLINIC 100-21100 193.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41000 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 260.78
04/12 04/11/2012 41001 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 100-21100 233.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41002 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 100-21100 146.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41003 ELGERSMA, FRED JOHN 245-21100 800.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41004 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 100-21100 385.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41005 GILBERT, JUDITH 603-21100 1,025.20
04/12 04/11/2012 41006 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,262.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41007 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 32.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41008 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 185.75
04/12 04/11/2012 41009 JAY SALVO PHOTOGRAPHY 100-21100 320.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41010 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 55.92
04/12 04/11/2012 41011 KAHL, TERRY 100-21100 428.50
04/12 04/11/2012 41012 LAUMANN, JANICE 603-21100 800.25
04/12 04/11/2012 41013 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP 100-21100 1,927.48
04/12 04/11/2012 41014 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41015 ON THE SPOT PROFESSIONAL CLEA 100-21100 90.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41016 PHYSICIANS PLUS-PLANO TX 603-21100 3,156.60
04/12 04/11/2012 41017 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 100-21100 84.24
04/12 04/11/2012 41018 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 100-21100 75.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41019 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 100-21100 9.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41020 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 100-21100 21,876.04
04/12 04/11/2012 41021 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 100-21100 486.54
04/12 04/11/2012 41022 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 212-21100 240.87
04/12 04/11/2012 41023 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 100-21100 2,615.34
04/12 04/11/2012 41024 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 100-21100 292.50
04/12 04/11/2012 41025 UNIV OF WI-ARTS OUTREACH PROG 245-21100 800.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41026 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 261-21100 925.30
04/12 04/11/2012 41027 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 9,956.75
04/12 04/11/2012 41028 WASC 100-21100 40.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41029 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 196.00
04/12 04/11/2012 41030 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 100-21100 76,195.46
04/12 04/11/2012 41031 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 597.22
04/12 04/18/2012 41032 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 100-21100 15.44
04/12 04/18/2012 41033 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 1,692.39
04/12 04/18/2012 41034 ASHMORE, BRAD 100-21100 12.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41035 AT&T 100-21100 61.20
04/12 04/18/2012 41036 AUXIANT 251-21100 40,310.95
04/12 04/18/2012 41037 BANKSTON, KAREN 234-21100 21.44
04/12 04/18/2012 41038 BROWNELLS INC 100-21100 312.92
04/12 04/18/2012 41039 CARTRIDGE WORLD 100-21100 105.99
04/12 04/18/2012 41040 CHIEF SUPPLY 100-21100 93.34
04/12 04/18/2012 41041 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 212.86
04/12 04/18/2012 41042 CITY WASTE 231-21100 244.58


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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04/12 04/18/2012 41043 CMI EDUCATION INSTITUTE 100-21100 209.98
04/12 04/18/2012 41044 COLVER, ELIZABETH 100-21100 250.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41045 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 1,026.25
04/12 04/18/2012 41046 CREATIVE ARTS 100-21100 362.50
04/12 04/18/2012 41047 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 2,525.02
04/12 04/18/2012 41048 DCCVA 100-21100 35.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41049 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 100-21100 259.95
04/12 04/18/2012 41050 DIERICKS, DAVE 234-21100 137.15
04/12 04/18/2012 41051 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 410-21100 16,687.93
04/12 04/18/2012 41052 GREAT SIGNS 410-21100 860.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41053 HALQUIST STONE 100-21100 517.22
04/12 04/18/2012 41054 HANSON ELECTRONICS 100-21100 73.80
04/12 04/18/2012 41055 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 112.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41056 HASLER INC 100-21100 78.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41057 HOBSON, MARSHA OR DOUG 100-21100 12.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41058 IMAGE TREND INC 603-21100 590.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41059 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 471.25
04/12 04/18/2012 41060 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 100-21100 56,441.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41061 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 100-21100 2,379.66
04/12 04/18/2012 41062 KURLAND ASSOCIATES INC, TED 245-21100 4,700.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41063 KWIK TRIP WEST 100-21100 30.02
04/12 04/18/2012 41064 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 677.71
04/12 04/18/2012 41065 MADISON TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPT 100-21100 125.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41066 MAERTENS, GREG 229-21100 47.47
04/12 04/18/2012 41067 MAILWAUKEE MAILING & SHIPPING 100-21100 322.50
04/12 04/18/2012 41068 MAPLE BLUFF POLICE DEPT. 100-21100 125.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41069 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC 100-21100 50.94
04/12 04/18/2012 41070 OPERA FOR THE YOUNG INC 245-21100 750.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41071 PINES MUSIC LLC, THE 245-21100 2,500.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41072 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 245-21100 300.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41073 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 100-21100 200.25
04/12 04/18/2012 41074 PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON DANE CO 100-21100 121.38
04/12 04/18/2012 41075 QUALITY INN & SUITES 245-21100 2,975.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41076 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 100-21100 132.28
04/12 04/18/2012 41077 ROSTOWFSKE, MATT 100-21100 24.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41078 SCHWAAB INC 100-21100 166.44
04/12 04/18/2012 41079 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT LABS 100-21100 207.56
04/12 04/18/2012 41080 SMYTH, MARGARET 234-21100 34.40
04/12 04/18/2012 41081 SORENSEN, KELLY MARIE 100-21100 777.84
04/12 04/18/2012 41082 SPECTRUM BRASS 245-21100 3,000.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41083 SPRINGSTED INC 300-21100 16,556.42
04/12 04/18/2012 41084 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 100-21100 20.05
04/12 04/18/2012 41085 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 223-21100 724.60
04/12 04/18/2012 41086 STRANDLIE, TIMOTHY 100-21100 12.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41087 STRANG INC 400-21100 2,625.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41088 WHITFORD, KEVIN 100-21100 655.00
04/12 04/18/2012 41089 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 100-21100 5,426.01
04/12 04/18/2012 41090 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 300.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41091 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 603-21100 3,003.77
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04/12 04/25/2012 41092 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 231-21100 1,400.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41093 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 18.79
04/12 04/25/2012 41094 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 1,540.11
04/12 04/25/2012 41095 AUDIOGO 215-21100 243.90
04/12 04/25/2012 41096 AUXIANT 251-21100 15,059.25
04/12 04/25/2012 41097 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 215-21100 4,062.38
04/12 04/25/2012 41098 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 225.09
04/12 04/25/2012 41099 CAREERTRACK INC 100-21100 99.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41100 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT 215-21100 108.59
04/12 04/25/2012 41101 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 63.97
04/12 04/25/2012 41102 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 399.66
04/12 04/25/2012 41103 DANE COUNTY CLERK 100-21100 1,638.91
04/12 04/25/2012 41104 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSP 100-21100 55.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41105 DEMCO INC 215-21100 204.74
04/12 04/25/2012 41106 DREYER CHEMICAL SERVICES LLC 100-21100 240.38
04/12 04/25/2012 41107 FARRIS, MICHAEL 245-21100 2,250.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41108 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 100-21100 163.97
04/12 04/25/2012 41109 FRY, RON 215-21100 179.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41110 GALE 215-21100 866.05
04/12 04/25/2012 41111 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 410-21100 621.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41112 GLACIER'S EDGE COUNCIL 100-21100 190.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41113 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 83.70
04/12 04/25/2012 41114 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,262.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41115 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 133.93
04/12 04/25/2012 41116 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 153,148.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41117 KLUTE, ADA 229-21100 489.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41118 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 250.60
04/12 04/25/2012 41119 LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROPERTY IN 100-21100 20.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41120 LUSCHEN, MERLIN 217-21100 200.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41121 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY 215-21100 33.04
04/12 04/25/2012 41122 MEICHER REAL ESTATE LLC 260-21100 500.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41123 MELLI LAW S.C. 100-21100 316.35
04/12 04/25/2012 41124 MIDWEST TAPE 217-21100 1,552.13
04/12 04/25/2012 41125 NAVSURFWARCENDIV CRANE 100-21100 300.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41126 NCEMSC 603-21100 75.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41127 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41128 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 215-21100 47.86
04/12 04/25/2012 41129 POSTMASTER 100-21100 190.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41130 PREMIER ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SU 231-21100 215.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41131 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 100-21100 421.84
04/12 04/25/2012 41132 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 232-21100 1,145.84
04/12 04/25/2012 41133 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 100-21100 105.28
04/12 04/25/2012 41134 ROUNDYS 234-21100 651.49
04/12 04/25/2012 41135 SADLER, BASIL 100-21100 34.81
04/12 04/25/2012 41136 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 100-21100 295.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41137 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 100-21100 731.57
04/12 04/25/2012 41138 SCHWAAB INC 100-21100 90.72
04/12 04/25/2012 41139 SHOWCASES 215-21100 241.34
04/12 04/25/2012 41140 SMYTH, MARGARET 234-21100 24.00
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04/12 04/25/2012 41141 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 215-21100 750.10
04/12 04/25/2012 41142 SOUTHERN WI & NORTHERN IL 100-21100 25.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41143 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 100-21100 17,490.91
04/12 04/25/2012 41144 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 100-21100 129.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41145 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 231-21100 887.56
04/12 04/25/2012 41146 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 99.36
04/12 04/25/2012 41147 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 400-21100 4,657.82
04/12 04/25/2012 41148 SUGAR & SPICE EATERY 100-21100 220.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41149 SUN PRAIRIE SAND & GRAVEL 400-21100 2,563.22
04/12 04/25/2012 41150 THIES, THOMAS N DDS 231-21100 211.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41151 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 100-21100 1,510.94
04/12 04/25/2012 41152 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 215-21100 53.70
04/12 04/25/2012 41153 UWHC 241-21100 76.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41154 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 603-21100 21.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41155 WISC EMS ASSN 603-21100 828.00
04/12 04/25/2012 41156 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO 100-21100 814.50
04/12 04/25/2012 41157 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 597.22
04/12 04/27/2012 41158 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 100-21100 .00 V


Grand Totals: 678,180.45


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


.00 .00 .00
100-21100 1,213.49 265,050.30- 263,836.81-
100-21515 76,195.46 .00 76,195.46
100-21560 1,927.48 .00 1,927.48
100-21575 7,384.00 .00 7,384.00
100-21590 2,008.94 .00 2,008.94
100-22210 8,729.90 .00 8,729.90
100-24315 121.38 .00 121.38
100-46750 98.00 .00 98.00


100-51300-215 13,342.45 .00 13,342.45
100-51300-216 316.35 .00 316.35
100-51400-320 35.00 .00 35.00
100-51400-340 488.65 .00 488.65
100-51420-315 876.27 .00 876.27
100-51420-340 106.60 .00 106.60
100-51440-315 440.27 .00 440.27
100-51440-340 1,914.19 .00 1,914.19
100-51510-211 512.50 .00 512.50
100-51510-212 338.00 .00 338.00
100-51510-219 16,292.33 .00 16,292.33
100-51510-310 2,181.29 67.11- 2,114.18
100-51530-215 6,825.00 .00 6,825.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 6
Check Issue Dates: 4/1/2012 - 4/30/2012 May 14, 2012 11:57AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-51800-215 41.94 .00 41.94
100-51930-510 20.00 .00 20.00
100-51930-523 2,615.34 .00 2,615.34
100-52100-190 3,000.12 .00 3,000.12
100-52100-210 68.85 .00 68.85
100-52100-215 980.03 .00 980.03
100-52100-240 396.00 .00 396.00
100-52100-245 445.00 .00 445.00
100-52100-330 2,943.33 .00 2,943.33
100-52100-335 3,662.29 .00 3,662.29
100-52100-340 2,246.31 .00 2,246.31
100-52100-390 3,200.52 .00 3,200.52
100-52100-395 450.00 .00 450.00
100-52200-190 185.10 .00 185.10
100-52200-216 190.00 .00 190.00
100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00
100-52200-220 1,652.08 .00 1,652.08
100-52200-240 504.88 .00 504.88
100-52200-245 53.46 .00 53.46
100-52200-300 6.31 .00 6.31
100-52200-320 475.00 .00 475.00
100-52200-335 478.14 .00 478.14
100-52200-340 945.64 .00 945.64
100-52300-220 379.66 .00 379.66
100-53200-200 18.23 .00 18.23
100-53200-215 1,709.07 .00 1,709.07
100-53200-220 1,932.49 .00 1,932.49
100-53200-221 113.58 .00 113.58
100-53200-222 238.26 .00 238.26
100-53200-223 185.18 .00 185.18
100-53200-314 254.62 .00 254.62
100-53200-340 596.32 .00 596.32
100-53300-215 1,200.03 .00 1,200.03
100-53300-220 1,245.96 .00 1,245.96
100-53300-300 517.22 .00 517.22
100-53300-310 198.28 .00 198.28
100-53300-335 4,464.63 .00 4,464.63
100-53300-340 1,913.26 543.67- 1,369.59
100-53300-390 455.71 .00 455.71
100-53300-391 80.97 .00 80.97
100-53400-340 349.95 .00 349.95
100-53420-340 10,725.99 .00 10,725.99
100-53440-340 104.02 .00 104.02
100-53620-215 41,296.50 .00 41,296.50
100-53620-216 15,144.50 .00 15,144.50
100-53620-340 1,860.75 .00 1,860.75
100-54600-200 635.82 .00 635.82
100-54600-202 1,114.90 239.32- 875.58
100-54600-210 61.20 .00 61.20


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-54600-212 209.98 .00 209.98
100-54600-213 312.77 .00 312.77
100-54600-220 1,841.67 .00 1,841.67
100-54600-240 1,581.85 .00 1,581.85
100-54600-315 292.50 .00 292.50
100-54600-340 47.16 .00 47.16
100-54600-350 92.74 .00 92.74
100-54910-300 272.80 .00 272.80
100-55200-245 746.61 .00 746.61
100-55200-335 341.59 .00 341.59
100-55200-340 194.92 .00 194.92
100-55200-350 516.67 .00 516.67
100-55300-127 2,355.00 .00 2,355.00
100-55300-212 .00 11.39- 11.39-
100-55300-300 19.95 .00 19.95
100-55300-315 1.84 .00 1.84
100-55300-340 1,334.19 352.00- 982.19
100-55400-220 947.51 .00 947.51
100-55500-240 1,237.54 .00 1,237.54
100-55500-300 219.02 .00 219.02
100-56300-212 350.00 .00 350.00
100-56300-330 304.81 .00 304.81
100-56300-340 67.68 .00 67.68


203-21100 .00 15,145.54- 15,145.54-
203-57120-850 15,145.54 .00 15,145.54


212-21100 .00 3,965.91- 3,965.91-
212-53271-220 2,602.31 .00 2,602.31
212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00
212-53271-340 775.60 .00 775.60


215-21100 26.39 10,950.81- 10,924.42-
215-46710 33.04 .00 33.04


215-55110-211 47.86 .00 47.86
215-55110-216 53.70 .00 53.70
215-55110-220 1,866.09 .00 1,866.09
215-55110-221 449.30 .00 449.30
215-55110-240 46.04 .00 46.04
215-55110-250 308.64 .00 308.64
215-55110-313 292.97 .00 292.97
215-55110-325 5,451.24 26.39- 5,424.85
215-55110-326 74.00 .00 74.00
215-55110-328 830.67 .00 830.67
215-55110-340 301.08 .00 301.08
215-55110-342 446.08 .00 446.08
215-55110-810 750.10 .00 750.10


217-21100 .00 3,059.07- 3,059.07-
217-55110-500 2,381.24 .00 2,381.24
217-55110-510 677.83 .00 677.83


221-21100 .00 366.12- 366.12-
221-57220-815 366.12 .00 366.12


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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223-21100 .00 724.60- 724.60-
223-57620-820 724.60 .00 724.60


229-21100 .00 755.60- 755.60-
229-54600-340 755.60 .00 755.60


231-21100 .00 3,091.68- 3,091.68-
231-54600-340 3,091.68 .00 3,091.68


232-21100 .00 1,195.87- 1,195.87-
232-54600-340 1,195.87 .00 1,195.87


234-21100 .00 7,654.07- 7,654.07-
234-55100-724 7,654.07 .00 7,654.07


241-21100 .00 229.27- 229.27-
241-52400-252 229.27 .00 229.27


242-21100 .00 682.94- 682.94-
242-52200-340 682.94 .00 682.94


245-21100 .00 25,075.37- 25,075.37-
245-46742 1,215.90 .00 1,215.90


245-55190-340 965.30 .00 965.30
245-55190-344 17,400.00 .00 17,400.00
245-55190-345 5,494.17 .00 5,494.17


251-13011 22,592.83 .00 22,592.83
251-21100 .00 106,822.43- 106,822.43-


251-51930-530 61,328.40 .00 61,328.40
251-51930-531 22,901.20 .00 22,901.20


260-21100 .00 1,396.09- 1,396.09-
260-55100-340 1,396.09 .00 1,396.09


261-21100 .00 3,429.17- 3,429.17-
261-55100-340 3,429.17 .00 3,429.17


300-21100 .00 16,655.01- 16,655.01-
300-48220 98.59 .00 98.59


300-58290-630 16,556.42 .00 16,556.42
400-21100 .00 164,120.79- 164,120.79-


400-57220-820 153,121.00 .00 153,121.00
400-57330-820 4,657.82 .00 4,657.82
400-57331-830 2,625.00 .00 2,625.00
400-57345-820 3,716.97 .00 3,716.97


410-21100 .00 27,191.55- 27,191.55-
410-57193-820 19,110.76 .00 19,110.76
410-57210-820 7,051.35 .00 7,051.35
410-57331-820 1,029.44 .00 1,029.44


603-13015 4,982.05 .00 4,982.05
603-21100 .00 21,858.14- 21,858.14-


603-52300-212 1,722.26 .00 1,722.26
603-52300-216 7,990.72 .00 7,990.72
603-52300-220 1,131.39 .00 1,131.39
603-52300-300 1,753.60 .00 1,753.60
603-52300-310 818.50 .00 818.50
603-52300-330 48.94 .00 48.94
603-52300-335 685.74 .00 685.74
603-52300-340 2,724.94 .00 2,724.94


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 9
Check Issue Dates: 4/1/2012 - 4/30/2012 May 14, 2012 11:57AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


FFF-21100 .00 .00 .00


Grand Totals: 680,660.21 680,660.21- .00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Period: 4/30/2012 (04/12)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = cdje


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CDJE


04/30/2012 1 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 12,197.65


TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 12,197.65-


.00*


04/30/2012 2 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 4,202.78


TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 4,202.78-


.00*


04/30/2012 3 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,758.66


TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,758.66-


.00*


04/30/2012 4 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 177.68


TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 177.68-


.00*


04/30/2012 5 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 95,077.50


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 95,077.50-


.00*


04/30/2012 6 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 14,182.06


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 15,471.88


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,314.26


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 33,968.20-


.00*


04/30/2012 7 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 14,870.05


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 16,987.62


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,737.10


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 36,594.77-


.00*


04/30/2012 8 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 7,659.80


WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 7,659.80-


.00*


04/30/2012 9 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 7,980.73


WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 7,980.73-


.00*


04/30/2012 10 WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 1,275.76


WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 1,275.76-


.00*


04/30/2012 11 TO RECORD TIF FEES 203-57120-850 150.00


TO RECORD TIF FEES 204-57120-850 150.00


TO RECORD TIF FEES 205-57120-850 150.00


TO RECORD TIF FEES 001-11100 450.00-


.00*


04/30/2012 12 TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 100-21590 25.00


TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 001-11100 25.00-


.00*


04/30/2012 13 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 603-52300-212 135.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-56300-330 65.49


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 200.49-


.00*


04/30/2012 15 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-54600-212 148.71


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-54600-212 55.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 203.71-


.00*


04/30/2012 16 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-55100-728 47.01
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OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) May 14, 2012 11:59AM


Period: 4/30/2012 (04/12)


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-51400-340 24.76


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 71.77-


.00*


04/30/2012 17 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-53300-340 15.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 15.00-


.00*


04/30/2012 19 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 245-55190-345 78.03


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-46750 12.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 90.03-


.00*


04/30/2012 20 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-54600-213 53.56


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 53.56-


.00*


04/30/2012 21 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-250 26.22


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 217-55110-500 12.75


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 37.15


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 52.09


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-313 17.99


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 146.20-


.00*


04/30/2012 22 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 242-52200-340 30.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 30.00-


Documents: 20 Transactions: 54


Total CDJE: 202,179.29 202,179.29-


Grand Totals: 202,179.29 202,179.29-


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = cdje







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2012


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 33 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/14/2012 12:01PM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


TAXES 5,296.95 25,743.45 .00 ( 25,743.45) .00


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 131,829.46 273,029.19 .00 ( 273,029.19) .00


LICENSES & PERMITS 7,912.96 20,067.36 .00 ( 20,067.36) .00


FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 7,876.00 42,458.28 .00 ( 42,458.28) .00


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 24,407.40 140,058.91 .00 ( 140,058.91) .00


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO 1,500.00 38,000.00 .00 ( 38,000.00) .00


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 19,192.56 105,340.31 .00 ( 105,340.31) .00


198,015.33 644,697.50 .00 ( 644,697.50) .00


EXPENDITURES


LEGISLATIVE 3,875.40 11,626.20 47,505.00 35,878.80 24.47


JUDICIAL 5,728.87 28,587.75 10,250.00 ( 18,337.75) 278.90


LEGAL 13,658.80 25,989.23 113,500.00 87,510.77 22.90


MAYOR 6,624.49 31,335.49 2,000.00 ( 29,335.49) 1566.77


CLERK 14,314.88 55,846.14 33,570.00 ( 22,276.14) 166.36


ELECTION 2,256.69 10,716.86 32,600.00 21,883.14 32.87


FINANCE DIRECTOR 40,101.10 209,023.47 317,400.00 108,376.53 65.85


ASSESSOR 6,825.00 34,184.44 43,700.00 9,515.56 78.23


CITY WEBSITE 41.94 41.94 5,000.00 4,958.06 .84


OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 46,290.00 .00 ( 46,290.00) .00


INSURANCE 2,635.34 186,918.19 204,918.00 17,999.81 91.22


LAW ENFORCEMENT 179,224.11 703,467.60 180,771.00 ( 522,696.60) 389.15


FIRE PROTECTION 23,958.77 115,532.78 111,336.00 ( 4,196.78) 103.77


AMBULANCE 379.66 379.66 .00 ( 379.66) .00


INSPECTION 6,098.98 24,381.36 3,600.00 ( 20,781.36) 677.26


CITY BUILDINGS 9,449.71 40,225.89 51,315.00 11,089.11 78.39


HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 69,928.94 298,213.96 157,700.00 ( 140,513.96) 189.10


SNOW REMOVAL .00 50,490.42 65,000.00 14,509.58 77.68


ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 349.95 2,624.23 20,000.00 17,375.77 13.12


STREET LIGHTING 10,725.99 34,422.44 135,000.00 100,577.56 25.50


SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 104.02 1,130.92 20,000.00 18,869.08 5.65


SANITATION 58,301.75 171,318.15 8,300.00 ( 163,018.15) 2064.07


SENIOR CENTER 31,865.56 114,580.92 8,000.00 ( 106,580.92) 1432.26


CEMETERY 272.80 1,274.29 .00 ( 1,274.29) .00


CULTURE 47.01 47.01 .00 ( 47.01) .00


PARKS 11,975.88 38,127.18 .00 ( 38,127.18) .00


RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 15,407.56 85,058.77 .00 ( 85,058.77) .00


YOUTH CENTER 947.51 15,722.09 .00 ( 15,722.09) .00


CABLE 13,413.40 51,774.33 .00 ( 51,774.33) .00


PLANNING 14,812.67 58,963.32 .00 ( 58,963.32) .00


TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 2,040,871.00 .00 ( 2,040,871.00) .00


TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 470,732.00 .00 ( 470,732.00) .00


TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS .00 657,518.00 .00 ( 657,518.00) .00


DEPARTMENT 510 .00 30,000.00 .00 ( 30,000.00) .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2012


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 33 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/14/2012 12:01PM PAGE: 2


543,326.78 5,647,416.03 1,571,465.00 ( 4,075,951.03) 359.37


( 345,311.45) ( 5,002,718.53) ( 1,571,465.00) 3,431,253.53







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2012


FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 33 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/14/2012 12:01PM PAGE: 3


REVENUE


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 10,130.43 .00 ( 10,130.43) .00


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 1,453.52 6,918.84 .00 ( 6,918.84) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 478,193.00 .00 ( 478,193.00) .00


1,453.52 495,242.27 .00 ( 495,242.27) .00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 110 54,969.41 259,529.61 .00 ( 259,529.61) .00


54,969.41 259,529.61 .00 ( 259,529.61) .00


( 53,515.89) 235,712.66 .00 ( 235,712.66)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2012


FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 33 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/14/2012 12:02PM PAGE: 4


REVENUE


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 10,116.10 193,348.60 .00 ( 193,348.60) .00


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 615.00 1,969.11 .00 ( 1,969.11) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 20,000.00 .00 ( 20,000.00) .00


10,731.10 215,317.71 .00 ( 215,317.71) .00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 510 .00 1,374.09 .00 ( 1,374.09) .00


GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 29,868.01 188,708.31 .00 ( 188,708.31) .00


29,868.01 190,082.40 .00 ( 190,082.40) .00


( 19,136.91) 25,235.31 .00 ( 25,235.31)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2012


FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 33 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/14/2012 12:02PM PAGE: 5


REVENUE


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1,041,737.58 1,201,270.37 .00 ( 1,201,270.37) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 2,126,819.00 .00 ( 2,126,819.00) .00


1,041,737.58 3,328,089.37 .00 ( 3,328,089.37) .00


EXPENDITURES


PRINCIPAL .00 1,925,000.00 .00 ( 1,925,000.00) .00


INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 95,077.50 295,716.25 .00 ( 295,716.25) .00


DEPARTMENT 290 16,556.42 16,706.42 .00 ( 16,706.42) .00


111,633.92 2,237,422.67 .00 ( 2,237,422.67) .00


930,103.66 1,090,666.70 .00 ( 1,090,666.70)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2012


FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 33 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/14/2012 12:02PM PAGE: 6


REVENUE


SOURCE 48 3.98 3.98 .00 ( 3.98) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 2,341,428.00 2,466,428.00 .00 ( 2,466,428.00) .00


2,341,431.98 2,466,431.98 .00 ( 2,466,431.98) .00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 220 153,121.00 153,121.00 .00 ( 153,121.00) .00


STREET CONSTRUCTION 4,657.82 4,657.82 .00 ( 4,657.82) .00


DEPARTMENT 331 2,625.00 2,625.00 .00 ( 2,625.00) .00


STORM SEWER 3,716.97 3,716.97 .00 ( 3,716.97) .00


164,120.79 164,120.79 .00 ( 164,120.79) .00


2,177,311.19 2,302,311.19 .00 ( 2,302,311.19)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2012


FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 33 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/14/2012 12:02PM PAGE: 7


REVENUE


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO .00 59,794.50 .00 ( 59,794.50) .00


SOURCE 48 13.30 53.62 .00 ( 53.62) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 245,732.00 .00 ( 245,732.00) .00


13.30 305,580.12 .00 ( 305,580.12) .00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 193 19,110.76 19,916.52 .00 ( 19,916.52) .00


DEPARTMENT 210 7,051.35 66,749.24 .00 ( 66,749.24) .00


DEPARTMENT 220 .00 285.00 .00 ( 285.00) .00


DEPARTMENT 331 1,029.44 5,852.54 .00 ( 5,852.54) .00


DEPARTMENT 620 .00 4,929.00 .00 ( 4,929.00) .00


27,191.55 97,732.30 .00 ( 97,732.30) .00


( 27,178.25) 207,847.82 .00 ( 207,847.82)
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FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
May 8, 2012 – 6:30 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room


Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone and Larry Pederson.


Others Present:
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan


Call to order: